
NUMERICAL ROSTER

1.................................................... Luis Valenzuela
2........................................................Tyler Neslony
5..........................................................Connor Lien
7.......................................................Chris Maloney
11............................................... Sean McLaughlin
13.............................................Ray-Patrick Didder
14 ...............................................Enderson Franco
15................................................Ricardo Sánchez
17..................................................Daniel Lockhart
18.................................................Travis Demeritte
22.....................................................Chad Sobotka
23..........................................................Kyle Wright
24.........................................................Sal Giardina
26...............................................Brandon Downes
30...................................................... Tyler Marlette
32.............................................................Tyler Pike
37.....................................................Corbin Clouse
38....................................................Carlos Mendez
39...........................................................Phil Pfeifer
40.......................................................Matt Withrow
43 ..................................................Kelvin Vasquez
45...........................................Bruce Zimmermann
46.......................................................Bryse Wilson
48...............................................Alejandro Salazar
50.................................................Dennis Lewallyn
51..................................................Adam McCreery
54 ..................................................Carlos Martínez
57.............................................Connor Johnstone

FIELD AND CLUBHOUSE STAFF

7	 Chris Maloney..............................Manager
50	 Dennis Lewallyn...................Pitching Coach
38	 Carlos Mendez.................... Hitting Coach
	 T.J. Saunders..................................Trainer
	 Paul Howey......................Strength Coach
	 Holt Norris................... Video Coordinator
	 Nick Gillette.......... Home Clubhouse Mgr
	 Chris Minshew... Visiting Clubhouse Mgr

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Sal Giardina...............................GEE-are-DEENA
Dennis Lewallyn ..................................... lou-ellen
Connor Lien....................................................Lean
Sean McLaughlin......................................... FLUN
Tyler Neslony................................... ness-lone-ee
Phil Pfeifer.....................................................FI-furr

LAST MOVE

7/12: C Alex Jackson transferred to Triple-A 
Gwinnett

KEY

CAPS: Major League Rehab   **: Disabled List
Italics: 40-Man                           ^^: Suspended
++: Temporarily Inactive     ##: Number N/A 	

Official Roster as of July 15, 2018 - 24 Active, 3 DL

#	 PITCHERS (13)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 DOB	 RESIDES	 2017 TEAMS	 W	 L	 S	 ERA

37	 CLOUSE, Corbin	 S/L	 6-0	 215	 6/26/1995 (23)	 Grand Ledge, MI	 Florida	 2	 0	 2	 2.31
							       Mississippi	 3	 4	 1	 2.86
14	 FRANCO, Enderson	 R/R	 6-2	 180	 12/29/92 (25)	 Anaco, Venezuela	 Rome	 0	 0	 0	 3.18
							       Gwinnett	 0	 0	 0	 1.00
							       Florida	 6	 6	 0	 4.13
57	 JOHNSTONE, Connor	 R/R	 6-1	 175	 10/4/1994 (23)	 Roswell, GA	 Danville	 1	 1	 0	 5.40
51	 MCCREERY, Adam	 L/L	 6-9	 250	 12/31/1992 (25)	 La Verne, CA	 Rome	 2	 0	 2	 2.84
							       Florida	 1	 1	 5	 2.64
11	 MCLAUGHLIN, Sean	 L/R	 5-11	 205	 5/16/1994 (24)	 Johns Creek, GA	 Florida	 4	 4	 3	 3.97
39	 PFEIFER, Phil	 L/L	 6-0	 205	 7/15/1992 (25)	 Knoxville, TN	 Mississippi	 1	 3	 3	 3.45
							       Gwinnett	 0	 2	 1	 3.60
32	 PIKE, Tyler	 L/L	 6-1	 195	 1/26/1994 (24)	 Winter Haven, FL	 Florida	 5	 2	 0	 2.20
							       Mississippi	 0	 9	 0	 4.58
							       Mississippi	 0	 2	 0	 6.11
**	 RONEY, Bradley	 R/R	 6-1	 205	 9/1/1992 (25)	 Wetumpka, AL	 Florida	 0	 2	 0	 27.00
							       Mississippi	 4	 1	 2	 3.75
15	 SÁNCHEZ, Ricardo	 L/L	 5-11	 170	 4/11/1997 (21)	 Valencia, VZ	 Florida	 4	 12	 0	 4.95
22	 SOBOTKA, Chad	 R/R	 6-7	 200	 7/10/1993 (25)	 Sarasota, FL	 Mississippi	 3	 1	 0	 5.52
							       Florida	 1	 4	 2	 6.75
43	 VASQUEZ, Kelvin	 R/R	 6-4	 195	 4/6/1993 (25)	 San Pedro de Macoris, DR	 Down East	 2	 1	 1	 6.35
46	 WILSON, Bryse	 R/R	 6-2	 225	 12/20/1997 (20)	 Hillsborough, NC	 Rome	 10	 7	 0	 2.50
**40	 WITHROW, Matt	 R/R	 6-5	 235	 9/23/1993 (24)	 Odessa, TX	 Mississippi	 1	 3	 0	 4.47
							       Florida	 0	 1	 0	 3.08
							       GCL Braves	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
23	 WRIGHT, Kyle	 R/R	 6-4	 215	 10/2/1995 (22)	 Huntsville, AL	 Florida	 0	 1	 0	 3.18
							       GCL Braves	 0	 0	 0	 1.59
45	 ZIMMERMANN, Bruce	 L/L	 6-2	 215	 2/9/1995 (23)	 Woodstock, MD	 Danville	 0	 1	 0	 3.09

#	 CATCHERS (2)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 DOB	 RESIDES	 2017 TEAMS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

24	 GIARDINA, Sal	 S/R	 6-4	 220        4/30/1992 (25)	 Valrico, FL	 Mississippi	 .248	 1	 11
							       Florida	 .250	 0	 2
54	 MARTÍNEZ, Carlos	 R/R	 5-11	 195	 5/2/1995 (23)	 Cartagena, CO	 Florida	 .333	 0	 0
							       Rome	 .270	 0	 11

#	 INFIELDERS (5)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 DOB	 RESIDES	 2017 TEAMS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

13	 DIDDER, Ray-Patrick	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 10/1/1994 (23)	 Cura Cabai, Aruba	 Florida	 .230	 5	 44
17	 LOCKHART, Daniel	 L/R	 6-0	 190	 11/4/1992 (25)	 Dacula, GA	 Visalia	 .220	 4	 26
							       Jackson	 .205	 1	 8
30	 MARLETTE, Tyler	 R/R	 5-11	 210	 1/23/1993 (25)	 Oviedo, FL	 Arkansas	 .245	 11	 65
							       Mississippi	 .315	 8	 27
48	 SALAZAR, Alejandro	 R/R	 6-0	 170	 10/5/1996 (21)	 Maracaibo, VZ	 Florida	 .247	 1	 29
**	 SNYDER, Mike	 R/R	 6-4	 240	 6/17/1990 (28)	 Centrevile, VA	 Southern Maryland (Ind.)	.280	 25	 72
1	 VALENZUELA, Luis	 L/R	 5-10	 180	 8/25/1993 (24)	 Laguna Salada, DR	 Mississippi	 .259	 2	 20
							       GCL Braves	 .364	 0	 2
							       Gwinnett	 .382	 0	 7

#	 OUTFIELDERS (4)	 B/T	 HT	 WT	 DOB	 RESIDES	 2017 TEAMS	 AVG	 HR	 RBI

18	 DEMERITTE, Travis	 R/R	 6-0	 180	 9/30/1994 (23)	 New York, NY	 Mississippi	 .231	 15	 45
26	 DOWNES, Brandon	 R/R	 6-3	 195	 9/29/1992 (25)	 South Plainfield, NJ	 Wilmington	 .245	 13	 35
5	 LIEN, Connor	 R/R	 6-3	 230	 3/15/1994 (24)	 Orlando, FL	 Mississippi	 .187	 10	 34
2	 NESLONY, Tyler	 L/R	 6-1	 190	 2/13/1994 (24)	 Corpus Christi, TX	 Florida	 .309	 4	 21
							       Mississippi	 .194	 1	 14


